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3M™ Wiremount Socket Preassembled
.100” × .100” .050” Pitch Cable (Optional Plastic or Metal Strain Relief)	 3000 Series
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Ordering Information
Sockets

XXXX-XXXX
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Socket Series:
See Table for
3M Part Number

Polarization:
0 = Military (Dual Slot)
6 = Centerbump and Military

Preassembled Cover Options:
G= Open Cover, recess on odd row side
H= Open Cover, recess on even row side
J= Closed Cover, for end cable termination, recess on odd row side  

(10-60 Position Only)
K= Closed Cover, for end cable termination, recess on even row side 

(10-60 Position Only)

Strain Relief
���2�U�G�H�U���6�H�S�D�U�D�W�H�O�\��

3448-X0XX

Keying Plug
���2�U�G�H�U���6�H�S�D�U�D�W�H�O�\��

3435-0

Type:
2 = Low Pro�le 10-60 

Position (Metal)
3 = Plastic

XX = ‘‘Contact Quantity’’
(i.e. 50 for
a 50 Position
Strain Relief)

Pull Tabs
���2�U�G�H�U���6�H�S�D�U�D�W�H�O�\��

3490-X
See TS-0720

00 = No Strain Relief
XX = �Contact Quantity for Plastic 

Strain Relief 10-60 Position. 
(i.e. 50 for a 50  
Position Strain Relief)

05= �Plastic Strain Relief.  
6 & 8 Position.

06 = �Metal Strain Relief 
10-60 Position

A

.24
[ 6.1 ]

Recessed for Cable 
Exit

NO.3XXX

B

.050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]

.15
[ 3.8 ]

.26
[ 6.6 ]

Military:
Dual Polarization 

Slots

Triangle Indicates 
Position 1

.14
[ 3.6 ]

.14
[ 3.6 ]

.100 Typ
[ 2.54 ]

Position 2

A

.24
[ 6.1 ]

See Note 1

  .070 Ref
[ 1.78 ]

.050 Ref
[ 1.27 ]

Position 1

  .06 Centerbump (Optional)
[ .15 ]

.035
[ 0.89 ]

.100
[ 2.54 ]

See Note 4



Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness
is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated
with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order
shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability. 

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one (1) year from the time of purchase.  3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  If this product is defective within the 
warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product.  Except 
where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of 
the legal theory asserted.  

Please recycle. Printed in USA.
© 3M 2011.  All rights reserved.
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